505141374 10/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5188139

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER EFREMOV	08/28/2008
RAFAL MANTIUK	08/28/2008
GRZEGORZ KRAWCZYK	08/28/2008
KAROL MYSZKOWSKI	08/28/2008
HANS-PETER SEIDEL	08/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAX-PLANCK-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FORDERUNG DER WISSENSCHAFTEN E.V.
Street Address:	HOFFGARTENSTRASSE 8
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-80539

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16159866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)645-4000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156455773

Email: patents@dolby.com

Correspondent Name: DOLBY LABORATORIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 1275 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103-1410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BST18US09
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BIANCA MIYAKAWA
SIGNATURE:	/Bianca Miyakawa/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=BST18US06-Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505141374 REEL: 047165 FRAME: 0527

source=BST18US06-Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=BST18US06-Assignment_signed#page3.tif source=BST18US06-Assignment_signed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047165 FRAME: 0528

KRAWCZYK, Grzegorz

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE,

Germany

EFREMOV, Alexander Ul. Vilkova 41-8 684093 Viluchinsk Russia

MYSZKOWSKI, Karol Auf der Ochsenweide 3 66133 Saarbrücken

MANTIUK, Rafal Gaußstrasse 81 66123 Saarbrücken Germany

SEIDEL, Hans-Peter Beim Franzosengrab 1 66386 St. Ingbert Germany

Karcherstrasse 4 66111 Saarbrücken Germany

(collectively, the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are as set out above, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements described and/or claimed in Patent Cooperation Treaty international patent application No. PCT/EP2006/008741 filed 7 September 2006 and entitled:

HIGH DYNAMIC RANGE CODECS

AND WHEREAS, MAX-PLANCK-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER WISSENSCHAFTEN e.V., ("Assignee") whose full post office address is Hofgartenstrasse 8, D-80539, Munich, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for the Patents and Patent Applications, and in, to and under all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of the Patents and Patent Applications the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patents respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to bring suit for past or future infringements of the Patents and Patent Applications and for past or future infringements of any rights derived in any way from the Patents and Patent Applications.

EXECUTED at		.1	this	day of
, 2006. (cisy)	(province/state)	country)	(date)	
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by EFREMOV, Alexander in the presence of:	}	f./ -		
Signature of Witness) EFREM	OV, Alexando	er	
SABINE BUDDE Print Witness's Name)))	V		
HALBERGSTR 64 66121 SAARBRUCKEN GERMANY Print Witness's Address)))			
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Print Witness's Occupation) }			
EXECUTED at	(province/state)	country)	this	day of
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by MANTIUK, Rafal in the presence of:) } }			
Signature of Witness))) MANTI	7. A.h UK, Rafal		
SARINE BUDDE Print Witness's Name)			
HALBERGSTR 64 66 124 SAAKBRUCKEN DEKMANY Print Witness's Address))))			
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Print Witness's Occupation	}			

EXECUTED at		this day of
(city)	(province/state)	country) (date)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by KRAWCZYK, Grzegorz in the presence of:	}	12 1.
Signature of Witness	} KRAW	CZYK, Grzegorz
SARINE BUDDE Print Witness's Name	}	
HALBERGSTR 64 66121 SAARBRUCKEN GERMANY Print Witness's Address))))	
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT Print Witness's Occupation	}	
EVECUTED		this day of
EXECUTED at, 2006. (city)	(province/state)	country) (date)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by MYSZKOWSKI, Karol in the presence of:)	1
Signature of Witness	} Kan	W/ MMh' COWSKI, Karol
SAISINE BUDDE Print Witness's Name)	
HALBERGSTR 64 66121 SHAKBRUCKEN GERMANY Print Witness's Address))))	
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT	-}	

EXECUTED at		uns uay or
(month) , 2006. (city)	(province/state)	country) (date)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by SEIDEL, Hans-Peter in the presence of:)))	\bigcirc
Signature of Witness) SEIDEL	Hans-Peter
SARINE BUIDE Print Witness's Name	{	
HALBERGSTR 64 66121 SHARRUUKEU GFRMANY Print Witness's Address))))	
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT)	

-4-